2023 Average HH Income $63,547 $65,407 $66,554

Investment Summary
• Now offering Gouverner MHP Portfolio, a 20 space mobile home park

portfolio located in St.Lawrence County.
12 POH Rentals (Park Owned Homes)
6  TOH Homes (Tenant Owned Homes)
 2 Vacant Lots with Vacant Park Owned Homes

5 Acres in Rear of property have been cleared and are encompassed
by the MHP zoning.

This property is on Public Water and Sewer.

Location Summary   |   Gouverneur MHP 5

G
ouverneur M

H
P | Property D

escription

G
O

U
VE

R
N

EU
R

 M
H

P

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

02 Property Description

Property Features
Aerial Map

Property Features   |   Gouverneur MHP 7

PROPERTY FEATURES
NUMBER OF UNITS 20
LAND ACRES 11.1
YEAR BUILT 1975
ZONING TYPE MHP
UTILITIES Public Water & Sewer

Aerial Map   |   Gouverneur MHP 8

G
ouverneur M

H
P | R

ent R
oll

G
O

U
VE

R
N

EU
R

 M
H

P

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

03 Rent Roll

Rent Rolls - gouverneur

991 U.S. Highway 11

PROFORMA RENTS

Lot # Lease Start Date Rent Income Lot Rent Income Reimburse Landlord Costs RTO Income Total monthly income

1 8/1/2022 $325.00 $50.00 $330.38 $705.38
2 <10/1/2018 $325.00 $325.00
4 3/1/2022 $325.00 $50.00 $198.23 $573.23
5 3/1/2020 $750.00 $750.00
6 NA* $325.00 $50.00 $330.00 $705.00
7 8/1/2020 $675.00 $675.00
8 <10/1/2018 $600.00 $600.00
9 3/1/2022 $325.00 $325.00
10 7/1/2022 $325.00 $50.00 $330.38 $705.38
11 <10/1/2018 $325.00 $325.00
12 NA* $325.00 $50.00 $330.00 $705.00
14 8/1/2020 $325.00 $325.00
15 11/1/2018 $325.00 $325.00
16 1/1/2022 $325.00 $50.00 $330.38 $705.38
17 NA* $325.00 $50.00 $330.00 $705.00
18 3/1/2023 $325.00 $50.00 $286.94 $661.94
19 11/1/2018 $600.00 $600.00
20 6/17/2020 $325.00 $50.00 $317.16 $692.16
21 <10/1/2018 $625.00 $625.00
22 <10/1/2018 $325.00 $325.00

Total for 991 U.S. Highway 11 $3,250.00 $4,875.00 $450.00 $2,783.47 $11,358.47

Rent Rolls - gouverneur   |   Gouverneur MHP 10

G
ouverneur M

H
P | Financial Analysis

G
O

U
VE

R
N

EU
R

 M
H

P

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

04 Financial Analysis

Income & Expense Analysis
Multi-Year Cash Flow Assumptions
Cash Flow Analysis
Financial Metrics

Income & Expense Analysis   |   Gouverneur MHP 12

INCOME 2024
PROJECTIONS

PRO FORMA

Gross Scheduled Rent $122,671 $122,671

Effective Gross Income $122,671 $122,671

Less Expenses $59,188 48.24% $52,046 42.42%

Net Operating Income $63,483 $70,625

EXPENSES 2024
PROJECTIONS

PRO FORMA

Real Estate Taxes $9,309 $465 $9,309 $465

Insurance $5,289 $264 $5,289 $264

Management Fee $7,142 $357

Repairs & Maintenance $19,124 $956 $19,124 $956

Sewer $10,122 $506 $10,122 $506

Utilities $4,821 $241 $4,821 $241

Other Expenses $3,381 $169 $3,381 $169

Total Operating Expense $59,188 $2,959 $52,046 $2,602

% of EGI 48.24% 42.42%

Per Unit Per Unit

REVENUE ALLOCATION
2024 PROJECTIONS

DISTRIBUTION OF EXPENSES
2024 PROJECTIONS

Multi-Year Cash Flow Assumptions   |   Gouverneur MHP 13

GLOBAL
Price $525,000

INCOME - Growth Rates
Gross Scheduled Rent 3.00%

EXPENSES - Growth Rates
Real Estate Taxes 3.00%
Insurance 3.00%
Management Fee 3.00%
Repairs & Maintenance 3.00%
Sewer 3.00%
Utilities 3.00%
Other Expenses 3.00%

Cash Flow Analysis   |   Gouverneur MHP 14

Calendar Year 2024
Projections

Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10